The Daily Star

ing activities.

ক্লাসি নং-১৯৯/১১ (৫ × ৩)

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area

Dhaka-1208

Ref. No. EDCL/PUR/WFI/2011/297

distribution loop.

Dated: 30/11/2011

# NOTICE

**ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED** 

Invitation of Expression of Interest (EOI) for design Construction of typical WFI distribution loop for EDCL Dhaka Factory.

Expression of Interest (EOI) is hereby invited from the professional firm having similar job experience in pharmaccutical trade for the following works: To carry out a study of our present WFI distribution system and draw a

layout drawing of typical loop system for distributing WFI to various

- using point of the plant, in context of cGMP regulation. To supply all the required materials (to be needed for the proposed WFI loop system) with proper evidence & document of the supplied materials in support of cGMP compliance and execution of all works with installation
- & commission for proposed loop. 3) To ensure that the design and all the materials, worker etc. involed in the
  - said construction of WFI loop, should comply cGMP standard. To carry a trail operation (minimum 7 days) of the loop system after
- completion of Job and ensure that the system is working properly. Bidders are requested to quote the price giving break-up of all materials, accessories, auxiliary elements, worker etc. to be used in proposed WFI

Expression of Interest (EOI) in details is to be submitted to the undersigned within 29/12/2011.

The Management reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers without assigning any reason whatsoever.

N.B.: This Information is also available at our Website: www.edcl.gov.bd

(Md. Ali Mukarram) Manager, Planning & **Procurement Deptt.** 

(2) Repairing of existing pavement providing

For: Managing Director.

## Office of the Chief Engineer University of Dhaka

# **Invitation for Re-Tender**

Memo No-2426(2)/Engg

GD-5055

Date: 28/11/2011

Name of work Thorough repair's to the students room, provost office, dining room, TV room, library, asstt. house tutor quarter in/c outside cement paint works to the Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Hall, DU. 12/12/2011 Time: 12.00 noon. Tender

date closing and time Tender 12/12/2011 Time:2.30pm. opening date

& time Office of the Chief Engineer, Tender Administrative Bldg, University of opening place

Dhaka. http://e-tender.univdhaka.edu Tender published in website

> Md Gias Uddin Ahmed Executive Engineer-3 (Act) University of Dhaka

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Notice For Branch Name Change

With drawing kind attention of our all honourable

clients, Banks, Bima, Offices and all public commu-

nity are informed that according to the permission of

Bangladesh Bank the branch name of Rupali Bank

Ltd. H.S.S. Road Corporate Branch, Chittagong has

been changed into New Market Corporate Branch,

Chittagong and all others will remain unchanged.

From now with all activities Rupali Bank Ltd. H.S.S.

Road Corporate Branch, Chittagong will perform as

New Market Corporate Branch, Chittagong.

Everyone is requested to use Rupali Bank Ltd. New

Market Corporate Branch, Chittagong instead of

H.S.S. Road Corporate Branch in all kinds of bank-

With thanks

**Assistant General Manager** 

Rupali Bank Ltd.

New Market Corporate Branch

34 D.M. Market, HSS Road

Kotoali, Chittagong.

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives (MoLGRD&C) Local Government Division Office of the Project Director Urban Public and Environmental Health Unit

Urban Public and Environmental Health Sector Development Project Nagar Bhaban, Room 1223, Level-11, Phonix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka

# Invitation for Tandor

	Invita	tion for T	ender	•	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives.			
2	Agency	Local Government Division.			
3	Procuring entity name	Naim Ahmed Kha	n.		
4	Procuring entity code	7479.			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Banglades	sh.		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Computers, Printers, Laptops, UPS Air Conditioner, Video Conference, Multimedia, Fax Machine, Photocopiers for UPEHU & CCPIU's.			
7	Invitation Ref. No.	1334.			
8	Date	23/11/2011.			
KEY	INFORMATION	io.			
9	Procurement method	National Competit	ive Bidding (	(NCB).	
10	Budget and source of funds	ADB and GOB.			
11	Development partners	ADB.			
	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12	Project/programme code	ADB Loan No: 25			
13	Project/programme name	Urban Public and Environmental Health Sector Development Project.			
14	Tender package No.	GD 67, GD 68, GD 69, GD 71, GD 72, GD 80, GD 82.			
15	Tender package name	Procurement of Computers, Printers, Laptops, UPS, Air Conditioner, Video Conference, Multimedia, Fax Machine, Photocopiers.			
16	Tender publication date	29/11/2011.			
17	Tender last selling date	18/12/2011.			
		Date			Time
18	Tender closing date and time	19/12/2011			12.30pm
19	Tender opening date and time	19/12/2011			1.00pm
	Name and address of the office(s)		Addres	S	
20	Selling tender document	Office of the Project Director, Urban Public and Environmental Health Sector Development Project (UPEHSDP), Room No. 1223, Level-11, Nagar Bhaban, 5, Phonix Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.			
	Receiving tender document	Room No. 1223, Road, Dhaka-100	0, Banglades	sň.	
	Opening tender document	Room No. 1223, Road, Dhaka-100		_	
		Date	0/2007/0/2004		Time
21	Place/date/time of pre-	11/12/2011	"Do"		11.30am

No. 1223, Level-11, Nagar Bhaban, 5, Phonix	1
Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.	
No. 1223, Level-11, Nagar Bhaban, 5, Phonix	
Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.	

11/12/2011 "Do" 11.30am pre-INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

22	Eligibility of tenderer			Manufacturer/authorized dealer/authorized agent/suppliers from ADB member countries.			
23	Brief description of goods			As mentioned above.			
24	Brief description of related services			Described in the document.			
25	Package Identification of lot Lo		cation	Price of tender document	Tender security amount	Completion time in weeks	

tender meeting

inviting tender

GD-5012

24	Brief description of related service		ces Described in the document.				
25	Package No.	Identification of lot	Lo	cation	Price of tender document (Tk)	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks
	GD 67	Air Conditioner		EHU & CPIU's	500/-	21,000/-	21 days
	GD 68	Video Conference Equipment and Peripherals	7500 8500	EHU & CPIU's	500/-	18,000/-	21 days
	GD 69	Multimedia	5755	EHU & CPIU's	500/-	13,000/-	21 days
	GD 71	Fax Machines	2000000	EHU & CPIU's	500/-	13,000/-	21 days
	GD 72	Photocopiers	300.00	EHU & CPIU's	750/-	42,000/-	21 days
	GD 80	Laptops	U	PEHU	750/-	33,000/-	21 days
	GD 82	Computers, Printers, Laptops, UPS & other accessories	CCPIU's		1000/-	1,25,000/-	21 days
26	Name	of office Office	of	the Pr	roject Direct	or Urhan	Public and

Project Director, Urban Public and Environmental Health Sector Development Project (UPEHSDP), Room No. 1223, Level-11, Nagar Bhaban, 5, Phonix Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Telephone: 88029513786, No: 88029513788, E-mail: Fax pdupehsdp@gmail.com

Project Director, UPEHSDP

Designation of official Project Director, UPEHSDP. inviting tender

Address of official Project Director, Urban Public and Environmental Health Sector Development Project (UPEHSDP), Room No. 1223, inviting tender Level-11, Nagar Bhaban, 5, Phonix Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Telephone: 88029513786, Fax No: 88029513788, E-mail: pdupehsdp@gmail.com

Contact details of Telephone: E-mail: Fax No: pdupehsdp@gmail.com official inviting tender | 88029513786 88029513788 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any tender or to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and in such case no compensation will be entertained.

Naim Ahmed Khan Joint Secretary Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh ১। প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

কমন সার্ভিস ও সমন্বয় শাখা

www.parliament.gov.bd

	71 214.111 11.1	and the contract of the track
21	দরপত্র আহবানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	১১.৬০৭.০৩৬.০১.০০.০২৬.২০১১.২৩৬৭ তারিখঃ ৩০-১১-২০১১খ্রিঃ
91	নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তির নাম	প্রকাশ্য নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি।
8	নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংখ্যা	০১(এক) লট।
Ø 1	নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ের কমন সার্ভিস ও সমন্বয় শাখার আওতাধীন উত্তর প্লাজার নীচের গোডাউনে রক্ষিত অব্যবহৃত মালামাল যথাঃ চেয়ার, টেবিল, সোফাসেট, কার্পেট, স্ট্যান্ড ফ্যান ও এসি ইত্যাদি প্রকাশ্যে নিলামে বিক্রয়করণ।
ঙ।	নিলামযোগ্য মালামাল রাখার স্থান	সংসদ ভবনের উত্তর প্লাজার পূর্বদিকে খোলা মাঠে নিলামযোগ্য মালামাল রক্ষিত থাকবে।
٩١	নিলামে অংশগ্রহণকারী যোগ্যতা	<ol> <li>যে কোন ব্যক্তি/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রকাশ্য নিলাম ডাকে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে।</li> </ol>

নিলাম ডাকে অংশগ্রহণে ইচ্ছক ডাককারীগণ ইচ্ছা করলে নিলাম ডাকের পূর্বে নিলামযোগ্য মালামাল নিলামে অংশগ্রহণ করার পূর্বে প্রত্যেক ডাককারীকে জামানত হিসেবে নগদ ১,৫০,০০০ (এক লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) (ফেরতযোগ্য) টাকা নিলাম কমিটির নিকট জমা প্রদান করতে হবে। সফল ডাককারীকে নিলাম কাজ সম্পাদন হওয়ার সাথে সাথে নিলাম ডাকের উল্লিখিত টাকা নিলাম কমিটির নিকট জমা প্রদান করতে হবে। নিলাম ডাকের সমুদয় টাকা জমা প্রদানের পর জামানতের টাকা ফেরত প্রদান করা হবে এবং সংশ্রিষ্ট কেয়ারটেকারের নিকট থেকে নিলামযোগ্য মালামাল বুঝে নিতে হবে। সংসদ ভবনের উত্তর প্লাজার পূর্বদিকে খোলা মাঠে। নিলাম কার্যাদি সম্পাদনের প্রথমবারঃ আগামী ১৮-১২-২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ, নিলাম কার্যাদি সম্পাদনের সময়ঃ সকাল ১১:০০ ঘটিকা তারিখ ও সময় দ্বিতীয়বারঃ (প্রথমবার কাঞ্জিত মূল্য পাওয়া না গেলে) আগামী ০৩-০১-২০১২খিঃ তারিখ, সময়ঃ সকাল ১১:০০ ঘটিকা। তৃতীয়বারঃ (দ্বিতীয়বার কাঞ্ছিত মূল্য পাওয়া না

সকাল ১১:০০ ঘটিকা। সার্বিক যোগাযোগ ও যাতায়াত ব্যবস্থা নিঘ্লিত হলে বিশেষ শর্তাবলী পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে ও একই স্থানে নিলাম কার্যাদি সম্পাদিত হবে। আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর হতে নিলাম কার্যাদির বিষয়ে সকল তথ্যাবলী জানতে কর্তৃপক্ষ নিলাম কার্যাদি বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ের www.parliament.gov.bd

গেলে) আগামী ১৫-০১-২০১২খিঃ তারিখ, সময়ঃ

ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে মোঃ ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন) ফোনঃ ৯১২৪৭৬২ পিএবিএক্স-২২৬১,২১১৮ জিডি-৫০৮৪ মোবাইল ফোন নং-০১৭৩২-৪৪২৩৬০

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ সাধারণ শাখা-২ শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়

নং-২০.০০.০০০০.৩২২.০৭.০০৬.২০১১-৫১৮ ১৭ অগ্রহায়ণ ১৪১৮ বঙ্গাব্দ তারিখঃ ১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১১ খ্রিষ্টাব্দ

### উনাুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়

ર	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	0	উপ-সচিব (বাজেট ও আইটি), পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়।
9	দরপত্র নং	8	নং-২০,০০,০০০০,৩২২,০৭,০০৮,২০১১-৫১৮
8	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	8	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (OTM) পদ্ধতি।
œ	বাজেট এবং অর্থের উৎস	0	রাজস্ব খাত।
৬	কাঞ্চের নাম	8	স্টেশনারী/মনোহারী মালামাল সংগ্রহ।
٩	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	8	০৩/১২/২০১১ইং।
ь	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিতরণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	২১-১২-২০১১ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।
ъ	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ	8	২২-১২-২০১১ বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
70	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	8	২২-১২-২০১১ তারিখ বিকাল ৩.০০ ঘটিকায়।
77	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি ও খোলার স্থান	8	সাধারণ শাখা-২, ব্লক নং-৯, কক্ষ নং-২০, পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা।
<b>&gt;</b> 2	দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারীর যোগ্যতা/অভিজ্ঞতা	00	সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/স্বায়তৃশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে অভিজ্ঞ ঠিকাদার/সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠান। দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় নিম্নবর্ণিত দলিলাদি সরকারি কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি দাখিল করতে হবে, অন্যথায় বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। (১) ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত)। (২) আয়কর রিটার্ণ দাখিলের সনদপত্র। (৩) ব্যাংক সলভেন্সী সার্টিফিকেট। (৪) ভ্যাট রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট।

সিভিউল মোতাবেক

সংগ্রহীত মালামালের সরবরাহের সময়কাল

কার্যাদেশ মোতাবেক দরপত্রের সিডিউলের

টেভার সিকিউরিটি টাকা

বিশেষ নির্দেশনাবলী

যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা

জিডি-৫০৮৩

২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকা। উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২.৫০% হারে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসীল ব্যাংক হতে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে উপ-সচিব (বাজেট ও আইটি), পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় এর অনুকূলে দাখিল করতে হবে.

অন্যথায় বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। (১) The Public Procurement Rules-2008 এর বিধি-বিধান মানতে বাধ্য থাকবেন। (২) উপ-সচিব (বাজেট ও আইটি), পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ বরাবর প্রতিষ্ঠানের লেটারহেড প্যাডে লিখিত আবেদনের মাধ্যমে সিডিউলের শর্ত মোতাবেক দরপত্র দাখিল করতে

(৩) দরপত্রের সংগে দাখিলকৃত যে কোন দলিলাদি মিথ্যা বা জাল প্রমাণিত হলে, দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিলকৃত জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াগুসহ দরপত্র বাতিল করা হবে। (৪) দরপত্র তফসিলের নির্ধারিত স্থানে দর অংকে এবং কথায় লিখতে হবে এবং মোট টাকা উল্লেখ করতে হবে। (৫) সরবরাহকৃত কোন মালামাল নিমুমানের/নকল সরবরাহ করা হলে তা তাৎক্ষণিকভাবে পরিবর্তন করে (৬) কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন

> পতিত পাবন দেবনাথ সহকারী সচিব ফোনঃ ৯১১৫৮৭৩

দরপত্র গ্রহণ/ বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে।

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়।

উপ-সচিব (বাজেট ও আইটি), ব্লক নং-৯, কক্ষ নং-

২৫/সহকারী সচিব (সাধারণ শাখা-২), পরিকল্পনা বিভাগ,

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD

Road Division, Bogra

		Invitation	for Tender (IFT)
ı	1.	Ministry	Ministry of Communications.
ł	2.	Agency	Roads and Highways Department.
	3.	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, RHD, Bogra Road Division Bogra
ı	4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
ı	5.	Procuring entity district	Bogra.
	6	Invitation for	Tender No. 05-FF/BRD/2011-2012

			Dogra
	4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
	5.	Procuring entity district	Bogra.
ı	6.	Invitation for	Tender No. 05-EE/BRD/2011-2012
	7.	Invitation reference No.	Memo No. 2053

Date: 29.11.2011 Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tendering method. FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget & source of fund Maintenance (4936)

11. Not applicable. Development partners applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code

13. As stated on SI. No. 26 Project/programme name 14. Tender package No. As stated on Sl. No. 26 15. Tender package name Repairing of existing pavement providing Aggregate base type-II, Carpeting with seal coat.

Aggregate base type-II, Carpeting with seal coat. 16. Tender publication date 17. Upto office hours on 18.12.2011 Tender last selling date 18. Upto 12:00 noon on 19.12.2011 Tender submission date and time On 19.12.2011 at 3:00pm. Tender opening date & time Name and address of the Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Bogra. 20.a. officer(s)

Selling tender a. Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi. document b. Executive Engineer, RHD, Planning Division (others) (P&D), Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka. c. Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Gaibandha/Joypurhat/Rangpur. a. Addl. Chief Engineer, RHD, Rangpur Zone, Receiving tender document

Rangpur. b. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Bogra Road Circle, Bogra. c. Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Bogra. Opening tender document Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Bogra on 19.12.2011 at 3:00pm. (principal location)

Not applicable. Place/date/time of pre-21. tender meeting (optional) INFORMATION OF TENDERER

Selling tender document

(principal)

Eligibility of tenderers Any individual(s)/firm(s) who fulfill the qualifications criteria stipulated in the tender data sheet (TDS) and other conditions of the tender(s) document(s). Brief description of goods or Works. works Brief description of related 24. services Price of tender documents Taka 1,000/- (one thousand) only each.

Description and location of works Lot Tender security Time (BD/Pay Order) completion Tk 35,000/-45 (forty-Repairing of existing pavement providing Aggregate base type-II, Carpeting with five) days seal coat at 1st (P) & 2nd (P) km of Mohastan-Shibganj-Ámtoli Road under Road Division, Bogra during the year 2011-2012 Repairing of existing pavement providing Tk 17,000/-45 (forty-Aggregate base type-II, Carpeting with (two) five) days seal coat at 1st km of Mokamtola (Kashipur)-Guzia-Amotoli Road under Road Division, Bogra during the year

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender

GD-5050

28. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender

2011-2012

Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Bogra.

Executive Engineer, RHD.

Md. Moniruzzaman.

Contact details of official inviting tender Tel No. 051-66304 Fax: 051-66304 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

32. Special

১. দরপত্রদাতা, দরপত্র বিজ্ঞাপনে নির্দেশিত স্থানে দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ হইতে দরপত্র দাখিলের জন্য নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে যে কোন দিন (অফিস instructions: চলাকালীন সময়ে) হাতে হাতে বা সাধারণ ডাকযোগে অথবা কুরিয়ার

ডাকযোগে দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে পারিবেন।

২. কোন ডিসকাউন্ট গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবে না তবে ITT Clause 23, 24, 25 অনুযায়ী Modification (সংশোধনী), Substitution (প্রতিস্থাপন), Withdrawal (প্রত্যাহার) গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবে এবং সেই ক্ষেত্রে যথাযথ

আইনানুগভাবে প্রস্তুতকৃত এফিডেভিট সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে। Note: 1. In under any unavoidable circumstances tender documents selling, receiving & opening disturbed, the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively.

## Md Moniruzzaman Executive Engineer, RHD

Road Division, Bogra